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Town LPC name  Address Contact 
Person 

Email Phone 

Ansonia Valley Save Our 
Youth 

 Leonard 
Duffus 

Duffus70@gmail.com  

Bethany Bethany, Orange, 
Woodbridge 
Drug/Alcohol 
Action 
Committee 
(BOWDAAC) 

525 Orange Center 
Road Orange CT 
06477 
 

Jessica 
Simone 

jsimone@orange-ct.gov 203-891-4785 
 
 

Branford Branford 
Prevention 
Council 

342 Harbor St, 
Branford, CT 
06405 

Kimberly 
Mitchell 

kmitchell@branford-ct.gov 203-481-4248 

Chester Tri-Town Youth 
Services 
Substance Abuse 
Prevention 
Council 

56 High Street, 
Deep River, 
Connecticut 06417 

Melissa 
Keilty 

Melissa@ttysb.org 860-526-3600 

Clinton Clinton Partners 
in Community 
(PIC) 

54 E Main Street, 
Clinton, CT 06413 

Ben Eaves BEaves@clintonct.org 860-664-1142 

Cromwell Cromwell 
Prevention and 
Awareness 
Council (CPAC) 

41 West St. 

Cromwell, CT 

06416 

Sarah 
Maffiolini 

smaffiolini@cromwellct.com (860) 632-
3448 

Deep River Tri-Town Youth 
Services 
Substance Abuse 
Prevention 
Council 

56 High Street, 
Deep River, 
Connecticut 06417 

Melissa 
Keilty 

Melissa@ttysb.org 860-526-3600 

Derby Derby Prevention 
Council 

Derby Neck Library 
307 Hawthorne 
Ave, Derby CT 

Ian Parsells Headlibrarian@biblio.org 203-734-1492 

mailto:jsimone@orange-ct.gov
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06418 

Durham Durham 
Middlefield Local 
Wellness 
Coalition 
(DMLWC) 

405 Main Street 
Suite 11 
Middlefield, CT 
06455 

Cristal 
DePietro 

cdepietro@dmyfs.org (860) 349-
0258 

East Haddam East Haddam 
Local Prevention 
Council 

387 East Haddam-
Moodus Rd. 
 PO Box 572 
 Moodus, CT 
06469 

John 
Fournier 

John.fournier@ehfys.org 860-873-3296 

East 
Hampton 

East Hampton 
Prevention 
Partnership 

1 Community 
Drive  
East Hampton, CT  
06424 
 

Courtney 
Fitzkee 

Cwidrick@easthamptonct.gov 860-267-9982 

East Haven East Haven 
Wellness Alliance 

  APW@bhcare.org (203) 736-
8566 

Essex Tri-Town 
Prevention 
Council 

56 High Street, 
Deep River, 
Connecticut 06417 

Melissa 
Keilty 

melissa@ttysb.org 860-526-3600 

Guilford Guilford 
Prevention 
Council 

36 Graves Avenue, 
Guilford CT 06437 

Lyne Landry landryl@guilfordct.gov 203-453-8047 

Haddam The Haddam-
Killingworth 
Prevention 
Coalition 

P.O. Box 432 
Higganum, CT 
06441-0432 

Tyree 
Hughey 

Info@hkyfs.org 860-345-7498 

Hamden Hamden 
Prevention 
Council 

11 Pine Street, 
Hamden CT  

Sue Rubino Srubino@hamden.com 203 777-2610 
ext. 1120 

Killingworth The Haddam-
Killingworth 
Prevention 

P.O. Box 432 
Higganum, CT 
06441-0432 

Tyree 
Hughey 

Info@hkyfs.org 860-345-7498 
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Coalition 

Madison MADE in Madison 10 School Street 
Madison, CT 

Catherine 
Barden 

Bardenc@madisonct.org 203-245-5645 
 

Meriden Meriden Healthy 
Youth Coalition 

883 Paddock 
Avenue 
Meriden, CT 06450 

  203-238-6800 

Middlefield Durham 
Middlefield Local 
Wellness 
Coalition 
(DMLWC) 

405 Main Street 
Suite 11 
Middlefield, CT 
06455 

Cristal 
DePietro 

cdepietro@dmyfs.org (860) 349-
0258 

Middletown Middletown 
Substance Abuse 
Prevention 
Council (MSAPC) 

1250 Silver Street 
Middletown, CT 
06457 

  860.852.1080 

Milford Milford 
Prevention 
Council 

70 West River 
Street, 2nd Floor, 
Milford, CT  06460 

Wendy 
Gibbons 

Wgibbons@bridgesmilford.org (203) 783-
6676 

New Haven New Haven 
Prevention 
Council 

389 Whitney Ave 
New Haven,CT 

Melvin Wells 
3rd 

Melvin.wellsiii@yale.edu 2039804704 

North 
Branford 

North Branford 
Prevention 
Council 

1332 Middletown 
Avenue 
Northford, CT 
06472 

Kerry Haynes Recreationsupervisor@townofnorthbranfordct.com 203-484-6017 

North Haven North Haven 
Prevention 
Council 

  APW@bhcare.org (203) 736-
8566 

Old 
Saybrook 

Old Saybrook 
Prevention 
Council 

322 Main Street 
Old Saybrook, CT 
06475 

Heather 
McNeil 

heather.mcneil@oldsaybrookct.gov 860-510-5042 

Orange Bethany, Orange, 525 Orange Center Jessica jsimone@orange-ct.gov 203-891-4785 

mailto:Bardenc@madisonct.org
mailto:Melvin.wellsiii@yale.edu
mailto:jsimone@orange-ct.gov
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Woodbridge 
Drug/Alcohol 
Action 
Committee 
(BOWDAAC) 

Road Orange CT 
06477 
 

Simone  
 

Portland Portland 
Prevention & 
Wellness 

265 Main St, 
Portland CT 06480 

Jesse Revicki jrevicki@portlandct.org 
 

860-342-6758 
 

Seymour Seymour Police 
Department 

11 Franklin Street, 
Seymour CT 06483 

Office John 
Oczkowski 

Joczkowski@seymourct.org  

Shelton Shelton 
Prevention 
Council 

120 Meadow St, 
Shelton, CT 06484 

Silvia 
Rodriguez 

S.rodriguez@cityofshelton.org 203-924-7614 

Wallingford The Coalition for 
a Better 
Wallingford 

45 South Main 
Street 
Wallingford, CT 
06492 

Ken Welch programdirector@cbwlfd.org 203-294-2175 

Westbrook Westbrook 
Prevention 
Council 

  APW@bhcare.org (203) 736-
8566 

West Haven West Haven 
Prevention 
Council 

PO Box 17572 
West Haven, CT 

06516 

Dana 
Parades 

preventionwesthaven@gmail.com 475.549.0252 

Woodbridge Bethany, Orange, 
Woodbridge 
Drug/Alcohol 
Action 
Committee 
(BOWDAAC) 

525 Orange Center 
Road Orange CT 
06477 
 

Jessica 
Simone 

jsimone@orange-ct.gov 203-891-4785 
 
 

 

mailto:jrevicki@portlandct.org
mailto:S.rodriguez@cityofshelton.org

